English 11 Literature Circles

Character Journey
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Novel: ___________________________

Group Members: 

1. (your name)_________________________

2. _______________________________

Task: To create a plot map poster to describe 10 key points in a character’s journey.
Tools:  Use the attached set of road signs and symbols, but feel free to make up your own, too! 

Steps: 

1. With your group, think about and discuss the “journey” of one of the novel’s main characters.  Decide upon the 10 most important plot events of this journey.  

2. List, number, or use a graphic organizer to order the plot points chronologically.

3. Select road signs and symbols that indicate various events, details, complications and experiences in the character’s journey.  (For example, did s/he come to a fork in the road at some point?   Was there a particular up-hill struggle, or easy downhill section in her/his journey?)

4. Use poster paper to draw a road to symbolize the character’s journey.  Along the way, mark the 10 key plot points with road signs/symbols.  Beside each icon, explain its significance, related to the character’s experience.

Road Signs and Symbols

· Copy or cut & paste these or other icons to help describe your character’s journey.

Be creative in how you interpret the icons, but make sure that you explain the significance of each on your poster.
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  steep downhill
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  steep uphill
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  yield
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  stop!  Yield right of way
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  fork in the road
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  parking
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  information
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  ride share 
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  telephone
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  slippery road
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  no entry 
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 gas
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  highway speeds
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 one way traffic
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  road block
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  danger falling rock

 


 u turn
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  accident

[image: image18.png]


 yield to oncoming traffic
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 no stopping
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 traffic circle
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 dangerous shoulder
Self/ Group Evaluation

Self evaluation.  Name: ___________________________

1. Quality of project: 

A (10/9)

B (8)

  C+ (7)

     C/C- (6/5)

	Time and Effort
	Quality of project indicates very good time and effort spent
	Quality of project indicated reasonable time and effort spent
	Quality of project indicated fair time and effort spent
	Very little time and effort shown

	Creativity
	Very Creative and imaginative
	Reasonably creative and imaginative
	Semi-creative Basic imagination
	Not creative; unimaginative

	Quality of Presentation
	A lot of care put into the project and significant attention to detail displayed
	Obvious care put into project; good attention to detail displayed
	Some care put into the project and satisfactory attention to detail displayed
	Poor care and attention to project displayed

	Content and/or Information and/or Relevance


	Excellent information and content

Has support from the novel and connections are clear and developed
	Information is relevant; content is good

Mostly has support from the novel and connections are usually clear 
	Adequate amount of relevant information and content

Very little support from the novel, connections are weak or underdeveloped
	Little relevant information; poor content

No support or connections to the novel


2. On task the whole time? 

Not on task

Usually on task

Always on task

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

3. Overall contribution:

Did not contribute 
Contributed a little
Contributed a great deal

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 

Group Evaluation

1. Name: ___________________

1. On task the whole time? 

Not on task

Usually on task

Always on task

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

2. Overall contribution:

Did not contribute 
Contributed a little
Contributed a great deal

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 

3. Would you work with him/her again?

Yes

No

2. Name: ___________________

1. On task the whole time? 

Not on task

Usually on task

Always on task

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

2. Overall contribution:

Did not contribute 
Contributed a little
Contributed a great deal

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 

3. Would you work with her/him again?

Yes

No

3. Name: ___________________

1. On task the whole time? 

Not on task

Usually on task

Always on task

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

2. Overall contribution:

Did not contribute 
Contributed a little
Contributed a great deal

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 

3. Would you work with her/him again?

Yes

No

4. Name: ___________________

1. On task the whole time? 

Not on task

Usually on task

Always on task

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

2. Overall contribution:

Did not contribute 
Contributed a little
Contributed a great deal

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 

 3. Would you work with her/him again?

Yes

No

5. Name: ___________________

1. On task the whole time? 

Not on task

Usually on task

Always on task

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

2. Overall contribution:

Did not contribute 
Contributed a little
Contributed a lot

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 

3. Would you work with her/him again?

Yes

No

�








